Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of February 4th, 2025:
Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept January 6th, 2025, Organizational Meeting and Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:

Secretary Report:
a. NONE

Fire Report:
Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. NONE

Zoning Report:
a. NONE
Public Works:
New Business:
a. Road Master's Wage — Set by Auditor’s
b. Dan Burfield - Little League
¢. Mill Hall Pool

Old Business:
a. SunShare Community Solar - Principal Solar Follow Up Discussion

Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



General Account:
Balance as of 1/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 1/31/2025:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 1/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 1/31/2025:

State Account:
Balance as of 1/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 1/31/2025:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 1/1/2025
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 1/31/2025:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 1/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 1/31/2025:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer

Lamar Township Treasury Report of February 4t 2025:
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819,157.71

18,789.30
45,350.68
792,845.80

15,609.80
46.29
406.66
15,249.43

504,296.34
1508.70
6,426.64
499,378.40

214,238.68
636.86
214,875.54
33,986.35
101.03

34,087.38



