## Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of February 4th, 2025:

Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept January 6th, 2025, Organizational Meeting and Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report: a. NONE
Fire Report:
Police Report:
Planning Commission Report: a. NONE
Zoning Report: a. NONE
Public Works:
New Business:  a. Road Master's Wage – Set by Auditor's  b. Dan Burfield – Little League  c. Mill Hall Pool
Old Business: a. SunShare Community Solar – Principal Solar Follow Up Discussion
Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:
Tracy Roberts Secretary

## Lamar Township Treasury Report of February 4th, 2025:

General Account:		
Balance as of 1/1/2025:	\$	819,157.71
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	18,789.30
Expenses:	\$	45,350.68
Balance as of 1/31/2025:	\$	792,845.80
Street Light Account:		
Balance as of 1/1/2025:	\$	15,609.80
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	46.29
Expenses:	\$	406.66
Balance as of 1/31/2025:	\$	15,249.43
State Account:		
Balance as of 1/1/2025:	\$	504,296.34
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	1508.70
Expenses:		6,426.64
Balance as of 1/31/2025:	\$	499,378.40
Marcellus Shale Account:		
Balance as of 1/1/2025	\$	214,238.68
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$	636.86
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 1/31/2025:	\$	214,875.54
Cemetery Account:		
Balance as of 1/1/2025:	\$	33,986.35
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	101.03
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 1/31/2025:	\$	34,087.38

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer